

Antrim County Road Commission Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 459.2309
Description: HMA Overlay
Location: Barnes Rd From US 31 to W Torch Lake Dr. 5,750'
Project(s): 459.2309

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$179,050.00	20.48%	0.00%
1	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$148,613.00	0.00%	-16.99%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$176,524.04	18.78%	-1.41%
3	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$190,324.00	28.06%	6.29%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total	
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$17,500.000	\$17,500.00	
Mobilization, Max										
0002	5010008	120	Syd	\$20.000	\$2,400.00	\$12.000	\$1,440.00	\$29.000	\$3,480.00	
Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem										
0003	5010061	95	Ton	\$120.000	\$11,400.00	\$145.000	\$13,775.00	\$190.000	\$18,050.00	
HMA Approach										

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total
0004	5012024	HMA, 4EL	538	Ton	\$80,000	\$43,040.00	\$73,000	\$39,274.00	\$80,000	\$43,040.00
0005	5012036	HMA, 5EL	1,246	Ton	\$85,000	\$105,910.00	\$70,000	\$87,220.00	\$75,000	\$93,450.00
0006	8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$200,000	\$400.00	\$1,000	\$2.00	\$0.010	\$0.02
0007	8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$50,000	\$100.00	\$1,000	\$2.00	\$0.010	\$0.02
0008	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$2,000,000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000,000	\$1,000.00	\$500,000	\$500.00
0009	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	200	Sft	\$3,000	\$600.00	\$1,000	\$200.00	\$0.010	\$2.00
0010	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	200	Sft	\$1,000	\$200.00	\$1,000	\$200.00	\$0.010	\$2.00
0011	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$3,000,000	\$3,000.00	\$1,500,000	\$1,500.00	\$500,000	\$500.00
Bid Totals:						\$179,050.00		\$148,613.00		\$176,524.04

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Payne & Dolan Inc. Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	5010008	120	Syd	\$33.000	\$3,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Payt for Butt Joints, Rem								
0003	5010061	95	Ton	\$155.000	\$14,725.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Approach								
0004	5012024	538	Ton	\$89.500	\$48,151.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4EL								
0005	5012036	1,246	Ton	\$91.000	\$113,386.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 5EL								
0006	8120140	2	Ea	\$150.000	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0007	8120141	2	Ea	\$1.000	\$2.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0008	8120170	1	LSUM	\$750.000	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0009	8120350	200	Sft	\$3.000	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0010	8120351	200	Sft	\$1.000	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0011	8120370	1	LSUM	\$750.000	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
Bid Totals:					\$190,324.00				